

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ

EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 18 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 11 জানুৱাৰী, 2023, 21 পুহ, 1944 (শক) No. 18 Dispur, Wednesday, 11th January, 2023, 21st Pausa, 1944 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX CUM COMMISSIONER OF TAXES, ASSAM

ORDER No. 2/2023-GST

The 10th January, 2023

No. CT/GST-12/2017/140.- In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 4 of the Assam Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Assam Act No. XXVIII of 2017), the Principal Commissioner of State tax, Assam hereby orders that the officers mentioned in Column (2) of the Table below shall exercise the powers conferred upon them in their territorial jurisdiction specified in column (4) of the Table given below:-

SI.	Officers	Headquarters	Area in which power
No.			are to be exercised
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1.	Joint Commissioner of State tax	Guwahati	State of Assam
	(All Members allotted duties in the Economic		
	Intelligence Unit (EIU) by Principal Commissioner of		
	State tax, Assam)		
2.	Deputy Commissioner of State tax	Guwahati	State of Assam
	(All Members allotted duties in the Economic		
	Intelligence Unit (EIU) by Principal Commissioner of		
	State tax, Assam)		
3.	Assistant Commissioner of State tax	Guwahati	State of Assam
	(All Members allotted duties in the Economic		
	Intelligence Unit (EIU) by Principal Commissioner of		
	State tax, Assam)		

<u>Table</u>

4.	Superintendent of State tax	Guwahati	State of Assam
	(All Members allotted duties in the Economic		
	Intelligence Unit (EIU) by Principal Commissioner of		
	State tax, Assam)		

This order shall be deemed to have come into force from 3rd of January, 2023.

RAKESH AGARWALA, Principal Commissioner of State Tax, Assam,

Dispur, Guwahati.